

Robin Ikkutisluk <robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca>

[Licensing] Followup on Renewal Applications for NWB Licences 1BR-CLI0914 and 1BR-LOR0813

4 messages

Fri, Jan 9, 2015 at 11:49 AM

To: Ian Parsons <Ian.Parsons@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>

Hi Ian.

Andrea Morgan has informed me that you are assigned to the following Licence Applications. I have completed the Preliminary Technical Review for these applications and they generally appear to be in good order. However, I am requesting clarification on a few issues, before finalizing the PTR and sending the Application out for external review.

1BR-CLI0914

Pursuant to Section K, Item 2 of the Licence, and Items G and H of the Annual Report requirements, a tabular summary of all sampling results are required from the monitoring program locations. Did any water and soil quality sampling occur at the DEW site in 2009 and 2010?

1BR-LOR0813

- 1. A tabular summary and discussion of results from sampling locations (LOR-1 to LOR-7) are missing from the Annual Reports, pursuant to Part K, Item 1 of the Licence. Although the Remediation Closure Report (2011) provides several hundred pages of lab analysis reports covering samples taken in 2009, and 2010, there is no proper analysis of these results highlighting exceedances and areas for concern. Did this analysis occur?
- 2. No sampling results are provided for LOR-6 and LOR-7 (Monitoring wells down and up-gradient to the landfarm), and in the Closure Report, the contractor indicates that these locations were not included in their scope of work. However, it is understood that groundwater monitoring wells (MW-1 to MW-4) were installed in the vicinity of the landfarm in 2009. Clarification should be provided on the relationship between the wells mentioned in the Licence (LOR-6 and LOR-7) and the wells installed by the contractor.
- 3. What is the current status of the landfarm facility? The Closure Report states that contaminated soils have been remediated. Does this mean the landfarm facility has been properly decommissioned ie. closure report?
- 4. Part K, Item 9 of the Licence states that the Licensee must submit for approval a QA/QC Plan supported by a certified lab (CALA) 30 days prior to any discharge. This was never submitted. It is recognized that the 2011 and 2013 Monitoring Reports are both comprehensive and appear to have utilized accredited labs for all soil and water analyses, but if a QA/QC exists it should be submitted.

Please contact me with any questions or concerns you may have.

Kind regards,



Brady MacCarl, MSc- >S△∩ Lbbsc

Technical Advisor- Conseiller Technique Λンベ%へ%ンでんσ%」^C Δbペ%∩- Piluaqnaqtuliginiqmun Ikayuqti

NUNAVUT WATER BOARD - OFFICE DES EAUX DU NUNAVUT ውል^{እና} ልL ር ሴት የ b በ L ት የ - NUNA VUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI

www.nwb-oen.ca

P.O. Box 119 Gjoa Haven, NU, X0B 1J0 C.P. 119 Gjoa Haven (Nunavut), X0B 1J0 በበናዔዔልዒ 119 > CA33°, Da > CX0B 1J0 Titigaqaqvia 119 Ughiiqtiiiq, NU, X0B 1J0

Tel / Téléphone / イペナレC / Hivayauta: (867) 360-6338 | Fax / Télécopieur / ノレス・ロート / Fax-kut: (867) 360-6369 Toll Free / Sans / <\P\6\C\C\5\6 \C\5\6 Akiittug: 1-855-521-3745

WARNING - This communication, including any attachments contains confidential information intended only for the addressee(s) noted above. Any unauthorized distribution, copying, or disclosure is strictly prohibited. If you have received this by mistake, please notify the sender immediately and delete this message without printing or copying it. Thank you.

AVIS DE CONFIDENTIALITÉ - Ce message, et toute(s) pièce(s) jointe(s) est confidentiel et est à l'usage exclusif du(es) destinataire(s) ci-dessus. Toute autre personne est par la présente avisée qu'il lui est strictement interdit de le diffuser, le distribuer ou le reproduire. Si le destinataire ne peut être joint ou vous est inconnu, veuillez informer l'expéditeur par courrier électronique immédiatement et détruire ce message et toute copie de celui-ci. Merci pour votre collaboration.



Merci de penser à l'environnement avant d'imprimer ce courriel / Thank you for thinking of the environment before printing this email

Mail Delivery Subsystem <mailer-daemon@googlemail.com> To: robin.ikkutisluk+caf =licensing=nwb-oen.ca@nwb-oen.ca

Fri, Jan 9, 2015 at 11:50 AM

Delivery to the following recipient failed permanently:

licensing@nwb-oen.ca

Technical details of permanent failure: Circular loop detected

Original message

X-Received: by 10.140.92.232 with SMTP id b95mr27633542gge.100.1420829421263;

Fri, 09 Jan 2015 10:50:21 -0800 (PST)

Return-Path: <robin.ikkutisluk+caf =licensing=nwb-oen.ca@nwb-oen.ca>

Received: from mail-qc0-f178.google.com (mail-qc0-f178.google.com. [209.85.216.178])

by mx.google.com with ESMTPS id k8si13184714qat.73.2015.01.09.10.50.21

for censing@nwb-oen.ca>

(version=TLSv1 cipher=ECDHE-RSA-RC4-SHA bits=128/128);

Fri, 09 Jan 2015 10:50:21 -0800 (PST)

Received-SPF: pass (google.com: domain of robin.ikkutisluk+caf =licensing=nwb-oen.ca@nwb-oen.ca designates 209.85.216.178 as permitted sender) client-ip=209.85.216.178;

Authentication-Results: mx.google.com;

spf=pass (google.com: domain of robin.ikkutisluk+caf =licensing=nwb-oen.ca@nwb-oen.ca designates 209.85.216.178 as permitted sender) smtp.mail=robin.ikkutisluk+caf =licensing=nwb-oen.ca@nwb-oen.ca

Received: by mail-qc0-f178.google.com with SMTP id p6so10548540qcv.9

for for licensing@nwb-oen.ca>; Fri, 09 Jan 2015 10:50:21 -0800 (PST)

X-Google-DKIM-Signature: v=1; a=rsa-sha256; c=relaxed/relaxed;

d=1e100.net; s=20130820;

h=x-gm-message-state:delivered-to:mime-version:from:date:message-id

- :subject:to:content-type:x-original-sender
- :x-original-authentication-results:precedence:mailing-list:list-id
- :list-post:list-help:list-archive:list-unsubscribe;

bh=FdugjVy9UxPCHs7sXuMXqfvNw27wZPIrqzC+Tbv6vHs=;

b=Io1ZykhxhcXec7sBg3tafw2QOowkJx4jyrKnH/iOARBCIDLfR5i5Pl1iBpjFr3r0Up

KGbyqXp/5mswDOSNWMkV756ZsYeLycmV+Ke19KHeNIDdcRmuqBCB6LImNCP66C4BswE4

```
Nunavut Water Board Mail - [Licensing] Followup on Renewal Applications for NWB Licences 1BR-CLI0914 and 1BR-LOR0813
            dHDjocR/khGQ5zgwATw9VhIUTccpiQQpKLzowOWuocLY/JkuSMY1AaPxTVqnoCsn7QZP
            MVVP28di2npcXTwgZiwgcbuL5aK04ygOwbwxvIq0+UHCvFMgk4nsTQKzXEfQheznh4sY
           aEvUM2YD+0TdVzl8yh2z5g0SX7C1XRqD+ZDBThzE6jYF5B1qpTul5Gkc4iPuxBcT+Gr/
            WDSA==
X-Gm-Message-State: ALoCoQm8+9AV6zDmNmvFK6c8/sIAXbCUBDuBQ6atgzZnZ4jsDd46tC3
NiZT/+CdCFvj6t3JPiqCh
X-Received: by 10.224.161.81 with SMTP id q17mr23176287qax.34.1420829420949;
           Fri, 09 Jan 2015 10:50:20 -0800 (PST)
X-Forwarded-To: licensing@nwb-oen.ca
X-Forwarded-For: robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca licensing@nwb-oen.ca
Delivered-To: robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca
Received: by 10.140.161.195 with SMTP id h186csp416195qhh;
          Fri, 9 Jan 2015 10:50:20 -0800 (PST)
X-Received: by 10.42.161.7 with SMTP id r7mr13994933icx.75.1420829419832;
          Fri, 09 Jan 2015 10:50:19 -0800 (PST)
Return-Path: licensing+bncBDH2TCHV6QHRB26FYCSQKGQEY2EQFOY@nwb-oen.ca>
Received: from mail-ig0-f197.google.com (mail-ig0-f197.google.com. [209.85.213.197])
          by mx.google.com with ESMTPS id k1si7286571icc.83.2015.01.09.10.50.19
          for <robin,ikkutisluk@nwb-oen,ca>
          (version=TLSv1 cipher=ECDHE-RSA-RC4-SHA bits=128/128);
          Fri, 09 Jan 2015 10:50:19 -0800 (PST)
Received-SPF: pass (google.com: domain of licensing+bncBDH2TCHV6QHRB26FYCSQKGQEY2EQFOY@nwb-oen.ca
designates 209.85.213.197 as permitted sender) client-ip=209.85.213.197;
Received: by mail-ig0-f197.google.com with SMTP id r2sf16353968igi.0
          for <robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca>; Fri, 09 Jan 2015 10:50:19 -0800 (PST)
X-Received: by 10.50.164.164 with SMTP id yr4mr2919528igb.2.1420829419572;
          Fri, 09 Jan 2015 10:50:19 -0800 (PST)
X-BeenThere: licensing@nwb-oen.ca
Received: by 10.140.84.213 with SMTP id I79Is1872539qqd.29.qmail; Fri, 09 Jan
 2015 10:50:19 -0800 (PST)
X-Received: by 10.236.198.130 with SMTP id v2mr12154854yhn.169.1420829419351;
           Fri, 09 Jan 2015 10:50:19 -0800 (PST)
Received: from mail-yh0-f43.google.com (mail-yh0-f43.google.com. [209.85.213.43])
          by mx.google.com with ESMTPS id o82si5012178ykd.141.2015.01.09.10.50.19
          for censing@nwb-oen.ca>
          (version=TLSv1 cipher=ECDHE-RSA-RC4-SHA bits=128/128);
          Fri. 09 Jan 2015 10:50:19 -0800 (PST)
Received-SPF: pass (google.com: domain of brady.maccarl@nwb-oen.ca designates 209.85.213.43 as permitted
sender) client-ip=209.85.213.43;
Received: by mail-vh0-f43.google.com with SMTP id z6so4899331vhz.2
          for for licensing@nwb-oen.ca>; Fri, 09 Jan 2015 10:50:19 -0800 (PST)
X-Received: by 10.236.207.225 with SMTP id n61mr12212784yho.17.1420829419069;
 Fri, 09 Jan 2015 10:50:19 -0800 (PST)
MIME-Version: 1.0
Received: by 10.170.85.6 with HTTP; Fri, 9 Jan 2015 10:49:58 -0800 (PST)
From: Brady MacCarl <br/>
<a href="mailto:brady.maccarl@nwb-oen.ca">brady.maccarl@nwb-oen.ca</a>
Date: Fri, 9 Jan 2015 11:49:58 -0700
Message-ID: <CAPSa3-=GhtkmMrs7TL0T8oBWBb3QsutmpEVMVcnwKjxoadXgyg@mail.gmail.com>
Subject: [Licensing] Followup on Renewal Applications for NWB Licences
 1BR-CLI0914 and 1BR-LOR0813
To: Ian Parsons < Ian.Parsons@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>,
          Licensing Department < licensing@nwb-oen.ca>
Content-Type: multipart/alternative; boundary=089e01634e9ecf7868050c3ca040
X-Original-Sender: brady.maccarl@nwb-oen.ca
X-Original-Authentication-Results: mx.google.com;
                                                                                                         spf=pass (google.com:
 domain of brady.maccarl@nwb-oen.ca designates 209.85.213.43 as permitted
 sender) smtp.mail=brady.maccarl@nwb-oen.ca
Precedence: list
Mailing-list: list licensing@nwb-oen.ca; contact licensing+owners@nwb-oen.ca
List-ID: licensing.nwb-oen.ca>
X-Google-Group-Id: 752224891252
List-Post: <a href="http://groups.google.com/a/nwb-oen.ca/group/licensing/post">http://groups.google.com/a/nwb-oen.ca/group/licensing/post</a>, <a href="mailto:licensing@nwb-oen.ca/group/licensing/post">mailto:licensing@nwb-oen.ca/group/licensing/post</a>, <a href="mailto:licensing@nwb-oen.ca/group/licensing/post">mailto:licensing@nwb-oen.ca/group/licensing/post</a>, <a href="mailto:licensing@nwb-oen.ca/group/licensing/post">http://groups.google.com/a/nwb-oen.ca/group/licensing/post</a>, <a href="mailto:licensing@nwb-oen.ca/group/licensing/post">mailto:licensing@nwb-oen.ca/group/licensing/post</a>, <a href="mailto:licensing@nwb-oen.ca/group/licensing/post">mailto:licensing@nwb-oen.ca/group/licensing/post</a>, <a href="mailto:licensing@nwb-oen.ca/group/licensing/post">mailto:licensing@nwb-oen.ca/group/licensing/post</a>, <a href="mailto:licensing@nwb-oen.ca/group/licensing/post">mailto:licensing@nwb-oen.ca/group/licensing/post</a>, <a href="mailto:licensing@nwb-oen.ca/group/licensing/post">mailto:licensing@nwb-oen.ca/group/licensing/post</a>, <a href="mailto:licensing/post">mailto:licensing/post</a>, <a href="mailto:licensing/post">mailto:licen
List-Help: <a href="mailto:licensing+help@nwb-oen.ca/bin/topic.py?topic=25838">, <a href="mailto:licensing-help@nwb-oen.ca/bin/topic.py?topic=25838">, <a hr
List-Archive: <a href="http://groups.google.com/a/nwb-oen.ca/group/licensing/">http://groups.google.com/a/nwb-oen.ca/group/licensing/</a>
```

List-Unsubscribe: <mailto:googlegroups-manage+752224891252+unsubscribe@googlegroups.com>,

http://groups.google.com/a/nwb-oen.ca/group/licensing/subscribe

Hi Ian.

Andrea Morgan has informed me that you are assigned to the following Licence Applications. I have completed the Preliminary Technical Review for these applications and they generally appear to be in good order. However, I am requesting clarification on a few issues, before finalizing the PTR and sending the Application out for external review.

1BR-CLI0914

Pursuant to Section K, Item 2 of the Licence, and Items G and H of the Annual Report requirements, a tabular summary of all sampling results are required from the monitoring program locations. Did any water and soil quality sampling occur at the DEW site in 2009 and 2010?

1BR-LOR0813

- 1. A tabular summary and discussion of results from sampling locations (LOR-1 to LOR-7) are missing from the Annual Reports, pursuant to Part K, Item 1 of the Licence. Although the Remediation Closure Report (2011) provides several hundred pages of lab analysis reports covering samples taken in 2009, and 2010, there is no proper analysis of these results highlighting exceedances and areas for concern. Did this analysis occur?
- 2. No sampling results are provided for LOR-6 and LOR-7 (Monitoring wells down and up-gradient to the landfarm), and in the Closure Report, the contractor indicates that these locations were not included in their scope of work. However, it is understood that groundwater monitoring wells (MW-1 to MW-4) were installed in the vicinity of the landfarm in 2009. Clarification should be provided on the relationship between the wells mentioned in the Licence (LOR-6 and LOR-7) and the wells installed by the contractor.
- 3. What is the current status of the landfarm facility? The Closure Report states that contaminated soils have been remediated. Does this mean the landfarm facility has been properly decommissioned ie. closure report?
- 4. Part K. Item 9 of the Licence states that the Licensee must submit for approval a QA/QC Plan supported by a certified lab (CALA) 30 days prior to

| — Message truncated | |
|---------------------|--|
|---------------------|--|

lan Parsons lan.Parsons@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca

Fri, Jan 9, 2015 at 11:55 AM

To: Brady MacCarl brady.maccarl@nwb-oen.ca, Licensing Department licensing@nwb-oen.ca

Cc: Andrea Morgan < Andrea. Morgan@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>

Hi Brady,

Yes, these are my files from the water resources division, however I have no involvement with the clean-up of these sites and the subsequent renewal application packages. These would have stayed with the contaminated sites division.

They have limited capacity right now with a couple of employees on parental leave and a couple more moving on to other positions. I don't know who would be on these files. However I can try and find out.

lan

[Quoted text hidden]

Mail Delivery Subsystem <mailer-daemon@googlemail.com> To: robin.ikkutisluk+caf =licensing=nwb-oen.ca@nwb-oen.ca

Fri, Jan 9, 2015 at 11:55 AM

Delivery to the following recipient failed permanently:

licensing@nwb-oen.ca Technical details of permanent failure: Circular loop detected — Original message — X-Received: by 10.224.38.71 with SMTP id a7mr29863903qae.24.1420829757594; Fri, 09 Jan 2015 10:55:57 -0800 (PST) Return-Path: <robin.ikkutisluk+caf =licensing=nwb-oen.ca@nwb-oen.ca> Received: from mail-qg0-f45.google.com (mail-qg0-f45.google.com. [209.85.192.45]) by mx.google.com with ESMTPS id 7si13259229qgk.40.2015.01.09.10.55.57 for censing@nwb-oen.ca> (version=TLSv1 cipher=ECDHE-RSA-RC4-SHA bits=128/128); Fri, 09 Jan 2015 10:55:57 -0800 (PST) Received-SPF: pass (google.com: domain of robin.ikkutisluk+caf =licensing=nwb-oen.ca@nwb-oen.ca designates 209.85.192.45 as permitted sender) client-ip=209.85.192.45; Authentication-Results: mx.google.com: spf=pass (google.com: domain of robin.ikkutisluk+caf =licensing=nwb-oen.ca@nwb-oen.ca designates 209.85.192.45 as permitted sender) smtp.mail=robin.ikkutisluk+caf =licensing=nwb-oen.ca@nwb-oen.ca Received: by mail-gg0-f45.google.com with SMTP id z107so10365900ggd.4 for for licensing@nwb-oen.ca>; Fri, 09 Jan 2015 10:55:57 -0800 (PST) X-Google-DKIM-Signature: v=1; a=rsa-sha256; c=relaxed/relaxed; d=1e100.net; s=20130820; h=x-gm-message-state:delivered-to:mime-version:date:references :in-reply-to:message-id:from:cc:subject:to:content-type :x-original-sender:x-original-authentication-results:precedence :mailing-list:list-id:list-post:list-help:list-archive :list-unsubscribe; bh=NWrQu+1qq+hkICyM2ffdaRYDeFgV9jd/zC2c3K6zzeM=; b=PqMc5I/gC7YXGnMiGaGJEKAuTFHnrAktsNYzxIGmaHiNIChAIHag4iaSZjMsF+RaRw F90bIYCX2uF3xtyYWzQJIBkEkDmI2FfaCkYcIIQz4fvb8wUuEUt4wexMJoIHBbrFbNHZ hh+0ijBpWpMKDdAY61uJuvDA8sZ+1NsfaTJvdbACilwS9kJszg0wtsWR5fkc2JNZVLPk FtZG5dqdoItWNvjbF8QtWfHMWKopcShmxbycv2GEqdSbFuDlknvQnwIAX3R8XKU48akn B8QpooP+EPjVIM+G/Wb8hnufwD6bNyEuuU2WhGz99SSGIp4ZvBY7g4kMPUTrK+EMcfL9 qZVw== X-Gm-Message-State: ALoCoQmJ6qNvI7P+m/CUNHiktcGdC+8kar+zEmnh+Z+qnq/ cS2Kh4BLJcwfa7TmTcPxAw+IGmCeZ X-Received: by 10.140.109.132 with SMTP id I4mr27810330qqf.91.1420829756752; Fri, 09 Jan 2015 10:55:56 -0800 (PST) X-Forwarded-To: licensing@nwb-oen.ca X-Forwarded-For: robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca licensing@nwb-oen.ca Delivered-To: robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca Received: by 10.140.161.195 with SMTP id h186csp417369qhh; Fri, 9 Jan 2015 10:55:55 -0800 (PST) X-Received: by 10.140.21.229 with SMTP id 92mr28070391qgl.33.1420829754939; Fri, 09 Jan 2015 10:55:54 -0800 (PST) Return-Path: licensing+bncBCQ7T6OTSALRBOWIYCSQKGQEQT6A6MY@nwb-oen.ca> Received: from mail-ga0-f72.google.com (mail-ga0-f72.google.com. [209.85.216.72]) by mx.google.com with ESMTPS id w6si13249014qcs.26.2015.01.09.10.55.54 for <robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca> (version=TLSv1 cipher=ECDHE-RSA-RC4-SHA bits=128/128); Fri, 09 Jan 2015 10:55:54 -0800 (PST) Received-SPF: pass (google.com: domain of licensing+bncBCQ7T6OTSALRBOWIYCSQKGQEQT6A6MY@nwb-oen.ca

designates 209.85.216.72 as permitted sender) client-ip=209.85.216.72; Received: by mail-qa0-f72.google.com with SMTP id n8sf24553117qaq.3

Fri, 09 Jan 2015 10:55:54 -0800 (PST)

for <robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca>; Fri, 09 Jan 2015 10:55:54 -0800 (PST) X-Received: by 10.236.29.45 with SMTP id h33mr11580490yha.1.1420829754493; X-BeenThere: licensing@nwb-oen.ca

Received: by 10.107.164.38 with SMTP id n38ls1070443ioe.66.gmail; Fri, 09 Jan

2015 10:55:54 -0800 (PST)

X-Received: by 10.107.168.18 with SMTP id r18mr16495334ioe.76.1420829754233;

Fri, 09 Jan 2015 10:55:54 -0800 (PST)

Received: from SMXHQOKSMTP.inac.gc.ca (smxhqoksmtp.inac.gc.ca. [198.103.249.230])

by mx.google.com with ESMTP id zw9si15641248igc.49.2015.01.09.10.55.53;

Fri, 09 Jan 2015 10:55:54 -0800 (PST)

Received-SPF: none (google.com: Ian.Parsons@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca does not designate permitted sender hosts) client-

ip=198.103.249.230;

Received: from HQSMTP-MTA by SMXHQOKSMTP.inac.gc.ca with Novell GroupWise; Fri, 09 Jan 2015 13:55:53 -0500

Mime-Version: 1.0

Date: Fri, 9 Jan 2015 13:55:28 -0500

References: <CAPSa3-=GhtkmMrs7TL0T8oBWBb3QsutmpEVMVcnwKjxoadXgyg@mail.gmail.com> In-Reply-To: <CAPSa3-=GhtkmMrs7TL0T8oBWBb3QsutmpEVMVcnwKjxoadXgyg@mail.gmail.com>

Message-ID: <54AFDDD0,1C6F,007F,1@aandc-aadnc,qc,ca>

X-Mailer: GroupWise 8.0

From: "Ian Parsons" < Ian.Parsons@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca> Cc: "Andrea Morgan" < Andrea. Morgan@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>

Subject: [Licensing] Re: Followup on Renewal Applications for NWB Licences

and 1BR-LOR0813 1BR-CLI0914

To: "Brady MacCarl" < brady.maccarl@nwb-oen.ca>, "Licensing Department"

licensing@nwb-oen.ca>

Content-Type: multipart/alternative; boundary=" AWDKINQFSPUNDVTTGGJE

X-Original-Sender: ian.parsons@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca

X-Original-Authentication-Results: mx.google.com; spf=none (google.com:

Ian.Parsons@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca does not designate permitted sender hosts) smtp.mail=Ian.Parsons@aandcaadnc.gc.ca

Precedence: list

Mailing-list: list licensing@nwb-oen.ca; contact licensing+owners@nwb-oen.ca

List-ID: licensing.nwb-oen.ca> X-Google-Group-Id: 752224891252

List-Post: http://groups.google.com/a/nwb-oen.ca/group/licensing/post, mailto:licensing@nwb-oen.ca/group/licensing/post,

List-Help: http://support.google.com/a/nwb-oen.ca/bin/topic.py?topic=25838, mailto:licensing+help@nwb-oen.ca/bin/topic.py?topic=25838, mailto:licensing+help@nwb-oen.ca/bin/topic.py?topic=25838, mailto:licensing+help@nwb-oen.ca/bin/topic.py?topic=25838, mailto:licensing+help@nwb-oen.ca/bin/topic.py?topic=25838, mailto:licensing+help@nwb-oen.ca/bin/topic.py?topic=25838, mailto:licensing-help@nwb-oen.ca/bin/topic.py?topic=25838, <a href="mailto:licensing-help@nwb-oen.ca/bin/topic.py?top

List-Archive: http://groups.google.com/a/nwb-oen.ca/group/licensing/

List-Unsubscribe: <mailto:googlegroups-manage+752224891252+unsubscribe@googlegroups.com>,

http://groups.google.com/a/nwb-oen.ca/group/licensing/subscribe

Hi Brady,

Yes, these are my files from the water resources division, however I have no involvement with the clean-up of these sites and the subsequent renewal application packages. These would have stayed with the contaminated sites division.

They have limited capacity right now with a couple of employees on parental leave and a couple more moving on to other positions. I don't know who would be on these files. However I can try and find out.

lan

>>> Brady MacCarl
brady.maccarl@nwb-oen.ca> 1/9/2015 1:49 PM >>>

Hi lan,

Andrea Morgan has informed me that you are assigned to the following Licence Applications. I have completed the Preliminary Technical Review for these applications and they generally appear to be in good order. However, I am requesting clarification on a few issues, before finalizing the PTR and sending the Application out for external review.

1BR-CLI0914

Pursuant to Section K, Item 2 of the Licence, and Items G and H of the Annual Report requirements, a tabular summary of all sampling results are required from the monitoring program locations. Did any water and soil quality sampling occur at the DEW site in 2009 and 2010?

1BR-LOR0813

- 1. A tabular summary and discussion of results from sampling locations (LOR-1 to LOR-7) are missing from the Annual Reports, pursuant to Part K, Item 1 of the Licence. Although the Remediation Closure Report (2011) provides several hundred pages of lab analysis reports covering samples taken in 2009, and 2010, there is no proper analysis of these results highlighting exceedances and areas for concern. Did this analysis occur?
- 2. No sampling results are provided for LOR-6 and LOR-7 (Monitoring wells down and up-gradient to the landfarm), and in the Closure Report, the contractor indicates that these locations were not included in their scope of work. However, it is understood that groundwater monitoring wells (MW-1 to MW-4) were installed in the vicinity of the landfarm in 2009.

— Message truncated ——